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This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Nevada 2018. To find the latest data on the Safest
Places in Nevada, please visit:

https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-nevada/
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10 Safest Places in Nevada 2018

Rank City
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Boulder City
Yerington
Mesquite
Henderson
Fallon

Elko

Sparks
Winnemucca

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police
Department

West Wendover

Population

15,804
3,147
18,476
299,285
8,450
20,807
99,732
7,938

1,627,244
4,236

Total Number of
Crimes

9

4
31
554
23
81
474
41

10,071
27

Crime
Score

0.57
1.27
1.68
1.85
2.72
3.89
4.75
5.17

6.19
6.37



Under 3,000 Residents

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score
1 Lovelock 1,834 14 7.63

2 Carlin 2,299 23 10.00



3,000 — 10,000 Residents

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score
1 Yerington 3,147 4 1.27
2 Fallon 8,450 23 2.72
3 Winnemucca 7,938 41 5.17
4 West Wendover 4,236 27 6.37



10,000 — 30,000 Residents

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score
1 Boulder City 15,804 9 0.57
2 Mesquite 18,476 31 1.68

3 Elko 20,807 81 3.89



Over 30,000 Residents

Rank City

1 Henderson
Sparks

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police
Department

2
3
4 Reno
5 North Las Vegas

Total Number of

Population Crimes
299,285 554
99,732 474

1,627,244 10,071

248,531 1,674
242,537 2,461

Crime
Score

1.85
4.75

6.19

6.74
10.15



